method, as it avoids complicating the process with Balloon Dilation. Additionally,
during primary PICA, when the patient's Blood Pressure is low, lABP is the standard
treatment given to ensure the patient's well-being.

 

(v)     The State Commission failed to acknowledge that Rs. 85,000/- (Rupees Eighty-
Five Thousand only) was spent solely on the Angioplasty process, which is considered
high-risk and cardiac-related. The details of the remaining expenditures were regularly
communicated to the complainant. The State Commission failed to take into account

that the complainant's wife was kept in the ICU for a period of 3.5 days, and the